01 FC:8521

12-12-2002

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OME No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
, ,	11556 <u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or cupy thereof
Name of conveying party(les): Baldt Incorporated	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Glenn S. Suplee Trust
Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other	Internal Address: Street Address: 400 Roberts Road City: Bryn Mawr State PA zip: 19010 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 11/27/2002	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State X Other Trust If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78189754 Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Glenn S. Suplee	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Street Address: 400 Roberts Road	8. Deposit account number:
City: Bryn Mawr State: PA Zip: 19010 DO NOT USE	THES SPACE
9. Signature.	
Total number of pages including co	Signature Date 12/10/2002 Date Description to the stackments, and document or sheet information to the stackments of the stackment of th
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to. Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D C 20231 AZI 00000108 78189754	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002632 FRAME: 0097

TRADEMARK

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR: Baldt Incorporated

ASSIGNEE: Glenn S. Suplee

Trademark Serial No. Filing Date LIGHTWEIGHT(LWT) 78189754 Filing Date 11/27/2002

Assignor, a Pennsylvania corporation, is the owner of the aforementioned trademark for which an application is now pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and Assignee, a Pennsylvania Trust, is desirous of acquiring said trademark. In consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and said application therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark, and the application to register said trademark.

Dated: December 10, 2002 By: Baldt Incorporated

Name: Glenn & Suplee

Title: President

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA)
)SS
COUNTY OF DELAWARE)

On this 10th day of December, 2002, the above signatory, known to me to be the President of Baldt Incorporated, the Assignor above named, appeared before me and acknowledged this instrument as free and voluntary act [on behalf of the Assignor with authority to do so] for the purpose set forth.

12-10-02

Notarial Seal John J. Emmi, Notary Public Chester, Delaware County My Commission Expires Mar. 31, 2005

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

Lightweight(lwt)